## 900672007 01/25/2022

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM704520

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900667038	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BWDS, LLC		11/13/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Aaniih Nakoda Finance, LLC	
Street Address:	353 Old Hays Road	
City:	Hays	
State/Country:	MONTANA	
Postal Code:	59527	
Entity Type:	Federally-Recognized Indian Tribe: MONTANA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88036583	BRIGHTLENDING

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4797820941

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4794143302

Email: kstocks@jjmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kathryn Stocks
Address Line 1: 401 N 7th St

Address Line 4: Fort Smith, ARKANSAS 72902

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathryn A. Stocks Attorney AR Bar 91116
SIGNATURE:	/Kathryn A. Stocks/
DATE SIGNED:	01/25/2022

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=00597087#page1.tif source=00597087#page2.tif source=00597087#page3.tif source=00597087#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007538 FRAME: 0352

900672007

source=00597087#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007538 FRAME: 0353

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

DATE:

Effective Date of Assignment of Trademark November <u>\( \mathbb{B} \)</u>, 2021

PARTIES:

BWDS, LLC, a limited liability company created under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States (the "Seller")\*

Aaniiih Nakoda Finance, LLC d/b/a Bright Lending is an entity formed under the laws of the Fort Belknap Indian Community of the Fort Belknap Reservation of Montana (the "Tribe"), a federally-recognized and sovereign American Indian Tribe. Bright Lending is wholly-owned by the Tribe. Bright Lending is a licensed lender authorized by the Tribe's Tribal Regulatory Authority (the "Purchaser")

Class No. 36

#### **RECITALS:**

The Seller has agreed to assign to the Purchaser the trademark for BrightLending, Serial No. 88-036,583 and Registration No. 5,701,870, by the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter "Trademark") (U.S. Trademark).

#### AGREEMENTS:

#### **SECTION 1. ASSIGNMENT**

Seller, of 6445 Harris Parkway, Fort Worth, TX 76132, has adopted and used and is continuing to use marks by way of its relationship with Purchaser that are in the process of being registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as set forth herein above.

Purchaser, of 353 Old Hays Road, Hays, MT 59527, desires to acquire such marks and its application in process.

The Seller hereby assigns to the Purchaser all of the Seller's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, including the above-identified registration of the Trademark and all goodwill associated with the Trademark. This assignment is made by the Seller to the Purchaser free from any notice or claim asserted or threatened by any third party due to the infringement of any trade name, trademark, service mark, copyright, or license of any person or organization. The Purchaser hereby accepts this assignment.

\*Seller received this by the attached Assignment that was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 21, 2019, but, for some reason, the Owner is still listed on the United States Patent and Trademark Office website as BorrowWorks Decision Science, Inc. even though it recorded this Assignment.

### SECTION 2. EFFECT OF ASSIGNMENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 007538 FRAME: 0354 This assignment is intended to be and is an absolute sale and assignment of all right, title, and interest of the Seller in and to the Trademark. This assignment is not executed as security in any respect. From and after the date of this assignment, the Purchaser will be the sole and lawful owner of the interest of the Seller in and to the Trademark and will have all rights of the Seller in relation to the Trademark.

#### SECTION 3. WARRANTY OF TITLE AND RIGHT TO CONVEY

The Seller represents and warrants that the Seller is the sole and absolute owner of the Trademark, and the Seller has good and valid right to sell and convey the Trademark to the Purchaser.

#### **SECTION 4. FUTURE ASSURANCES**

The Seller will, upon the request of the Purchaser, execute and deliver such additional documents as may be necessary or convenient for the purpose of evidencing or perfecting any rights or interests arising under this Assignment.

Dated this 13 day of November, 2021.

BWDS, LLC

AANIIH NAKODA FINANCE, LLC

d/b/a Bright Lending

Tom Brooks CEC

TRADEMARK REEL: 007538 FRAME: 0355 From: PT Sent: The

PTAS (ptas@uspto.gov) Thu 2/21/2019 08:22 AM

Rcvd:

Thu 2/21/2019 08:22 AM

To:

Kathryn Stocks

CC:

BCC:

Subject:

Assignment Notice of Recordation (WUID: 900486087)

Please find attached the Notice of Recordation and the corresponding TIFF image of the first page of the coversheet submitted to the Assignment Recordation Branch.

WUID: 900486087 DOCKET NUMBER:

FIRST ASSIGNEE: BWDS, LLC

SOURCE: PTAS

YWO YOU WOLLD E SEED ESTABLE AND A COLUMN AN

PLEASE NOTE: This is an unmonitored email address, in the event you need to contact the Assignment Recordation Branch, please email assign@uspto.gov or call (571) 272-3350.

The United States Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Branch PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313

This message contains information that may be confidential and privileged. Unless you are the addressee (or authorized to receive mail for the addressee), you should not use, copy or disclose to anyone this message or any information contained in this message. If you have received this message in error, please advise the Assignment Recordation Branch by e-mail and delete this message. Thank you for your cooperation.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007538 FRAME: 0356



#### United States Patent And Trademark Office

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

FEBRUARY 21, 2019

PTAS

KATHRYN STOCKS 401 N. 7TH STREET FORT SMITH, AR 72903 900486087

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 02/19/2019 REEL/FRAME: 6567/0124 NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST

ASSIGNOR:

BORROWWORKS DECISION SCIENCE, INC DOC DATE: 02/19/2019 CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE

ENTITY: CORPORATION

ASSIGNEE:

BWDS, LLC CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE

ENTITY: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

6445 HARRIS PARKWAY FORT WORTH, TEXAS 76132

SERIAL NUMBER: 88036583 FILING DATE: 07/13/2018 REGISTRATION NUMBER: REGISTRATION DATE:

MARK: BRIGHTLENDING

DRAWING TYPE: AN ILLUSTRATION DRAWING WHICH INCLUDES WORD(S) / LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM510643

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BorrowWorks Decision		02/19/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE
Science, Inc			

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BWDS, LLC		
Street Address:	6445 Harris Parkway		
City:	Fort Worth		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	76132		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88036583	BRIGHTLENDING

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4797829460

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4797827203

Email: kstocks@jjmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kathryn Stocks
Address Line 1: 401 N, 7th Street

Address Line 4: FORT SMITH, ARKANSAS 72903

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kathryn A. Stocks, Attorney with AR Bar
SIGNATURE: /Kathryn A Stocks/

**DATE SIGNED:** 02/19/2019

Total Attachments: 2 source=00507362#page1.tif source=00507362#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007538 FRAME: 0358

RECORDED: 01/03/2022